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Feb 7, 20$t

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100
02/06/2020
Before the Code Enforcement Board
in and for the City of Coral Gables

7233
Dade County, Florida 7019 0140 0000 4342

Summons to Appear ;
Case #: CE286874-061319,
The City of Coral Gables

VS
MARISEL
ANTONIO A RODRIGUEZ &W ol e
s FL 33156 6 Folio #: 03-4129-0:
CORAL GABLES c
You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at:
90 EDGEWATER DR unit #1123

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

y
are in violation of the ollowing s Jl 0 Sectio of the City Code ol the City of Coral
violat f the f ections and subject to Sect 101-107 of the Ci de of

Gables by:

i e - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without a permit.
P! 5 t.
5 s
City Cod

i ermits. Two bathroom sinks
Kitchen sink and kitchen cabinets ir-‘Sta"-?-d w!thﬂ.“!\t EER‘r._OA\La'LauI"IghE“" annroval and permits.
itc| L L e
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CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVIsioN
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Before the Code Enforceme
nt Board
In and for the City of Coral Gables

02/06/2020
Dade County, Fioriga

7019 0140 0000 4342 7233

Summons to Appear
The City of Coral

Case #: CE286874-061319
MARISEL

£ QXQ w Folio #: 03-4129-054-2810

pant of the premises at:
123

are in violation of the following sections and sul

i subject to Section 101-107 of the City Code of the City of Coral
City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without a permit.
Kitchen sink and kitchen cabinets installed wi i i
installed without approval and permits. Ti”n;v'!:]htohl;tggg‘roval S e bathroom sinks

room without approval and permits.
The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must obtain approval and permits for all items;
As a result of the above violation(s), a complaint has been filed against

to appear pefore the Code Enforcement Board for a hearin
the Commission Chambers, located on the second floor of:

L Feb 7.5020ati580

Yyou and you are hereb command
g on 2/19/2020 at 8:30 am in 4 >

427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

3 5 d
efore the Code Enforcement Boar
z%rg for the City of Coral Gables

ade County, Florida

Summons to Appear

<NCIA

You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at:

90 EDGEWATER DR unit #1123
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101-107 of the Clt/
Gables by:

The City of Coral Gables

VS
ANTONIO A RODRIGUEZ &W MARISEL
1481 AGUA AVE
CORAL GABLES FL 33156

R P
O | R R P I



